
OFFICIAL 
Provision of Digital Capability Partner for DDS 

Contract Reference: CCIT22A31-1 
 

 

OFFICIAL 
Contract Change Notice 
v1.0 29/11/2023 
© Crown copyright 2021 

Page 1 of 1 

CHANGE CONTROL NOTICE (CCN) 
  

Contract Title: Contract for the Provision of Digital Capability Partner for DDS (The Contract) 

Contract Reference: CCIT22A31-1 Contract Change Number: 1 

 Date CCN issued:  Date Change Effective from: 16TH January 2024 

 
Between: The Crown Commercial Service (The Customer) and i10 Limited (The Supplier) 
 

1. The Contract is varied as follows: 
 
1.1. Six (6) Months Extension and £2,000,000.00 ex VAT increase. 
1.2. The original contract value was £4,000,000.00 ex VAT, the new total contract value will be £6,000,00.00 ex VAT. 
1.3. The new end date will be 15th July 2024. 

2. Words and expressions in this Change Control Notice shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract. 

3. The Contract, including any previous Contract changes, authorised in writing by both Parties, shall remain effective and unaltered 
except as amended by this Change Control Notice. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
  

  

Change authorised to proceed 
by: (Customer’s 
representative):  
                                                                 

       Signature                       Print Name and Job Title                  Date 

 
Authorised for and on 
behalf of the Supplier: 
 
   
                                              Signature                                          Print Name and Job Title               Date 

 
Authorised for and on 
behalf of the Customer: 
 
 
                                              Signature                                        Print Name and Job Title                  Date 
 
 

 

REDACTED TEXT under FOIA 
Section 40, Personal Information. 

 

12th December 2023 REDACTED TEXT under FOIA 
Section 40, Personal 
Information. 

 

12th December 
2023 
 

REDACTED TEXT under FOIA 
Section 40, Personal Information. 

 

REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 
40, Personal Information. 

 

REDACTED TEXT under FOIA 
Section 40, Personal Information. 

 

REDACTED TEXT under FOIA 
Section 40, Personal 
Information. 

 

12th December 
2023 
 

https://crowncommercial.lightning.force.com/lightning/r/CCS_Contract__c/a0P4L000000plmXUAQ/view

